

The Asst. Vice President
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Regd. Office: "Exchange Plaza",
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Ltd., 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400 001

Bosch Limited Post Box No:3000 Hosur Road, Adugodi Bangalore-560030 Karnataka, India Tel +91 80 67522315

www.boschindia.com L85110KA1951PLC000761

13.04.2023

BCS/NSE-BSE

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Filing of Initial Disclosure- Disclosure under Large Corporate criteria.

Pursuant to the Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 issued by SEBI on "Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities", we hereby confirm that the Company does not fulfill the criteria as a "Large Corporate" as specified at Para 2.2 of the said SEBI Circular.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bosch Limited,

V Srinivasan Company Secretary & Compliance officer

E-mail Id: Secretarial.corp@in.bosch.com



Page 2 of 2

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

SNO	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	BOSCH LIMITED
2	CIN	L85110KA1951PLC000761
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2023, as applicable (in Rs cr)	NOT APPLICABLE
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NOT APPLICABLE
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NOT APPLICABLE

We confirm that <u>we are not a Large Corporate</u> as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Signature V Srinivasan

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Telephone: 080 -67523878

Signature Karin Gilges

Chief Financial Officer Telephone: 080 -67523878